

Media Contact: Laura Lau Phone: (262) 366-5226

E-mail: lauraflau@hotmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Waukesha County Mayors, Presidents Endorse Laura Lau for Circuit Court Judge <u>Brookfield Mayor</u> Steve Ponto, <u>New Berlin Mayor</u> Dave Ament, <u>Pewaukee Mayor</u> Steve Bierce latest to endorse Laura Lau for Waukesha County Circuit Court April 3

WAUKESHA COUNTY—MARCH 27, 2018—Waukesha County municipal mayors, presidents and chairpersons today joined a lengthy list of Waukesha County leaders endorsing Laura Lau for Waukesha County Circuit Court, Branch 12. Election Day is April 3.

Waukesha Mayor Shawn Reilly: "I support Laura Lau for Circuit Court Judge. It is important that our judges have private practice experience, judicial experience and are well connected to the community. Laura has all of these qualities and she will make a great judge for Waukesha County."

Menomonee Falls Village President Joe Helm: "I am supporting Laura Lau for Waukesha County Circuit Court Judge with the utmost confidence and enthusiasm. Confidence because in my judgment she has the knowledge and experience, and the temperament and compassion to make both the critical and sensitive decisions necessary in today's complicated world. I also believe Laura's ethical compass is set right, and that she is committed to both uphold justice in our community and to improve the lives of our citizens. VOTE Laura Lau for Circuit Court Judge!"

Muskego Mayor Kathy Chiaverotti: "I, along with many Waukesha County Mayors and Law Enforcement, support Laura Lau for Circuit Court Judge. This endorsement is based upon her experience and commitment for a fair and efficient system of Judge."

Genesee Town Chair Sharon Leair: "Laura Lau is honest, hardworking and knowledgeable. With her vast experience both in private practice and in 16 years as a Waukesha Court Commissioner, she is the most qualified candidate to serve as our next Waukesha County Circuit Court Judge."

Brookfield Mayor Steve Ponto: "Laura Lau has the courthouse experience and the confidence of prosecutors and law enforcement to be a highly effective judge."

New Berlin Mayor Dave Ament: "I think Laura Lau will make an outstanding judge. I will be voting for Laura on April 3."

Pewaukee Mayor Steve Bierce: "I believe that intellect, practical experience, integrity and strong community ties are important credentials for our elected officials," Mayor Bierce says. "Laura Lau checks all these boxes. She will make a fine judge for Waukesha County."

Big Bend Village President James Soneberg: "I am supporting Laura Lau because she puts the safety and welfare of the residents of Waukesha County first and will be tough on criminals while protecting the victims of a crime."

There is a significant difference between the candidates on the April 3 ballot for Circuit Court Judge:

Lau is the only candidate to preside over 20,000 cases in Waukesha County Courts
-MORE-



Media Contact: Laura Lau Phone: (262) 366-5226

E-mail: lauraflau@hotmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

- Lau is the only candidate presiding over civil, criminal, family, juvenile and probate hearings
- Lau is the only candidate with 16 years presiding over Waukesha County Courts
- Lau is the only candidate applying the Rule of Law in Waukesha County Courts
- Lau is the only candidate working to keep Waukesha County safe from criminals

Lau is also endorsed by

- Waukesha County Sheriff Eric Severson,
- Former Waukesha County Sheriffs Dan Trawicki and Arnold Moncada
- Waukesha County District Attorney Sue Opper
- Waukesha County Board Chair Paul Decker
- Former Lieutenant Governor Margaret Farrow,
- Former Waukesha County GOP Chair Don Taylor
- Scott Allen, State Rep.
- Judge Michael Bohren
- Janel Brandtjen, State Rep.
- Paul Decker, Waukesha County Board Chair
- Judge Lee S. Dreyfus, Jr.
- Margaret Farrow, Former Lieutenant Governor
- Laura Gralton
- Randy Melchert, Menomonee Falls Taxpayer Association
- Many police Chiefs and Municipal Leaders and Judges across Waukesha County. Her endorsements and donors are many and listed at LauForJudge.com

More About Laura Lau for Judge: Waukesha County Circuit Court Commissioner Laura Lau is running for Waukesha County Circuit Court Judge, Branch 12. The election is April 3. Visit lauforjudge.com for more information. ###